2022 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 278

BY REPRESENTATIVE FREEMAN

A RESOLUTION

To commend the Lusher Charter School boys' and girls' tennis teams on winning the 2022 Division II Region IV tennis championships.

WHEREAS, the Lusher Charter School boys' and girls' tennis team each won a Division II Region IV tennis championship during the 2022 Regional Championships; and

WHEREAS, Lusher singles player My-Anh Holmes defeated her opponent to win the girls' singles championship, and the team of Nico Lupin and Gabriel Pizzolatto captured the boys' doubles championship; and

WHEREAS, additionally, the team of Usha Ramdall and Maiou Zhang finished runner-up during the girls' doubles championship match; and

WHEREAS, both the boys' and girls' tennis teams from Lusher Charter School are most deserving of recognition for their achievements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the Lusher Charter School boys' and girls' tennis teams on winning the 2022 Division II Region IV tennis championships and does hereby extend sincere wishes that both teams' members continue their incredible work and always strive for greatness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the principal of Lusher Charter School.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES